
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037794-2025 

Contract

Tender for the Design, Delivery, Development and
Evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'Community Youth
Programme' - 2425 TNDR RP 006

Fermanagh & Omagh District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037794
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04daf2  
Published 7 July 2025, 2:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Fermanagh & Omagh District Council

The Townhall, 2 Townhall Street

Enniskillen, Co. Fermanagh

BT747BA

Contact

Nuala Conlan, Procurement Manager

Email

tenders@fermanaghomagh.com

Telephone

+44 3003031777

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037794-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037794-2025
mailto:tenders@fermanaghomagh.com


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for the Design, Delivery, Development and Evaluation of a PEACEPLUS
'Community Youth Programme' - 2425 TNDR RP 006

Reference number

2425 TNDR RP 006

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council invited tenders for the development, delivery and
evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'Community Youth Programme'. The programme aims to
deliver youth initiatives for children and young people to create new friendships with
individuals from other communities. The programme will bring a range of activities based
on the specific needs of the young people across the district. The programme will also aim
to address issues around social isolation, rural isolation, access to services, mental and
physical health, diversity and cultural difference. The programme may offer an opportunity
to include activities in-school and in an after-school setting, including homework clubs in
community settings and conversational groups for people from ethnic minority
backgrounds. It has the potential for older teenagers to get involved in volunteering,
leadership development and skills enhancement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £178,675

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Main site or place of performance

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council Area

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council invited tenders for the development, delivery and
evaluation of a PEACEPLUS 'Community Youth Programme'. The programme aims to
deliver youth initiatives for children and young people to create new friendships with
individuals from other communities. The programme will bring a range of activities based
on the specific needs of the young people across the district. The programme will also aim
to address issues around social isolation, rural isolation, access to services, mental and
physical health, diversity and cultural difference. The programme may offer an opportunity
to include activities in-school and in an after-school setting, including homework clubs in
community settings and conversational groups for people from ethnic minority
backgrounds. It has the potential for older teenagers to get involved in volunteering,
leadership development and skills enhancement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the Programme Brief and Proposed
Programme Requirements / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Programme Design / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Programme Delivery Timescale / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003435

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Todds Leap Ltd

30 Todds Leap Road, Seskilgreen

/Notice/003435-2025


Page 6 to 8

Dungannon

BT70 2BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI602269

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AB COACHING LIFE & SPORT LTD

56 Routingburn Road, Beragh

Omagh

BT79 0QZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI682260

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 7 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

INSIGHT SOLUTIONS (IRELAND) LTD

16a Camaghy Road, Galbally

Dungannon

BT70 2NL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Companies House

NI657196

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £205,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £178,675



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester St

Belfast

BT1 3JF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-25T09:59:20+0000
	TCPDF




